our entry into the ship management agreements with Tanker Management;

�
estimated administrative and other expenses of $2.4 million per year;

�
our borrowing of $236 million under the term loan portion of our credit facility to pay a portion of the purchase price for our
seven vessels and our entry into a related fixed rate swap agreement to fix the effective interest rate for five years on the full
amount of the term loan at a rate of 5.6% (which represents the fixed rate that we obtained as of October 18, 2005).

   The unaudited pro forma financial information is provided for illustrative purposes only and does not represent what our results of
operations would actually have been if the events had in fact occurred on January 1, 2005 and is not representative of our results of operations
for any future periods. Investors are cautioned not to place undue reliance on this unaudited pro forma financial information.

29

Edgar Filing: Double Hull Tankers, Inc. - Form POS AM

53

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

2005

Successor
October 18

to
December 31

Predecessor
January 1

to
October 17

Pro Forma
Adjustments Note Pro Forma

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Shipping revenues $ 20,173 $ 84,134 $ (16,649) A $ 87,658

Ship Operating Expenses
Voyage Expenses � 772 (772) B �
Vessel Expenses 3,675 14,433 (228) C 17,880
Depreciation and Amortization 3,478 14,462 (1,028) D 16,912
General and Administrative 746 5,759 (4,105) E 2,400

Total Ship Operating Expenses 7,899 35,426 (6,133) 37,192

Income from Vessel Operations 12,274 48,708 (10,516) 50,466
Other Income/(Expense) � (1,471) 1,471 F �
Interest Expense to a Wholly-owned Subsidiary
of OSG � (574) 574 F �
Interest Income 67 � � 67
Interest Expense and Amortization of Deferred
Debt Issuance Costs (2,872) (3,022) (8,100) F (13,994)

Income before Income Taxes 9,469 43,641 (16,571) 36,539
Provision for Income Taxes � � � �

Edgar Filing: Double Hull Tankers, Inc. - Form POS AM

54